
L. Name F. Name City County PT # Phone E-mail
Bilyeu Mckayla Manchester Adams PT-2109 937-779-2740 Smithm35@mymail.Shawnee.edu
Dugan Brian Winchester Adams PT-2121 937-515-8965 Caitlyndugan@gmail.com
Kersey Tonya West union Adams PT-2137 937-725-4262 Kers94@aol.com
Allen Lacy Lima Allen PT1715 419-889-0304 lallen0113@gmail.com
McBride Emily Lima Allen PT-2147 614-398-2141 vekja.2015@gmail.com
Vermule Linda Fort Jennings Allen PT1912 419-302-7763 vermulecable@wcoil.com
Deaton Mike Ashland Ashland PT1850 419-651-8565 odett307@gmail.com
Deaton Michael Ashland Ashland PT-2117 419-651-8565 odett307@gmail.com
DePew Sarah Ashland Ashland PT1704 419-908-3996 twistedlane27@gmail.com
Maynard Michelle Ashland Ashland PT1852 419-651-6726 michellemaynard42@yahoo.com
Maynard Michelle ashland ashland PT-2145 419-651-6726 michellemaynard42@yahoo.com
Pearce Emma West Salem Ashland PT1709 419-606-4188 epearceenglish10@gmail.com
Teiga Alayna Loudonville Ashland PT1950 740-507-9466 teiga.7@buckeyemail.osu.edu
Notin Dawn Austinburg Ashtabula PT1839 330-760-2532 dawnie23@aol.com
Trkula Nicklas Rome Ashtabula PT1714 330-778-6798 trkulanicklas@yahoo.com
Brooks Jessica Albany Athens PT1801 740-591-5696 j.byrd410@hotmail.com
Montle Jill New Marshfield Athens PT1811 740-590-3310 jennifer.montle@frontier.com
Murphy William Coolville Athens PT1923 740-667-6767
Vadakin Brian Athens Athens PT1815 440-622-0557 brianv@ruralaction.org
Weigly- Moore Bridget New Marshfield Athens PT1816 740-593-8555 moore.3317@osu.edu
Howell Norman St. Marys Auglaize PT1731 419-302-6330
Latham Richard Wapakoneta Auglaize PT1734 567-319-0118 rldlatham02@yahoo.com
Latham Leann Wapakoneta Auglaize PT1735 567-356-0569 l.latham409@gmail.com
Lude Andrea Belmont Belmont PT-2143 304-780-4336 ajlude@gmail.com
Matis Heidi St. Clarksville Belmont PT1920 740-310-6167 copperbottom@att.net
Romshak Caitlyn FLUSHING Belmont PT-2162 740-213-3093 romshak.4@osu.edu
Benton Emily Georgetown Brown PT-2108 513-882-0471 Benton.147@osu.edu
James Greg Mt. Orab Brown PT1806 513-260-7728 gsj41637@gmail.com
Heitzman Amanda Hamilton Butler PT1730 937-681-6002 amanda.heitzman@hotmail.com
Heitzman Amanda Hamilton Butler PT-2130 937-681-6002 amanda.heitzman@hotmail.com
Runge Josh Trenton Butler PT1746 513-571-5533 patriotic.knight.josh@gmail.com
schomaker brian hamilton butler PT-2165 513-674-8634 bmschomaker0603@yahoo.com
Thomas Marcy Hamilton Butler PT1756 513-802-1773 1samohtam@gmail.com
Nitz Katrina Jewett Carroll PT2101 330-340-9261 nitz.11@osu.edu
Nitz Katrina Jewett Carroll PT-2101 330-340-9261 nitz.11@osu.edu
Powell Jerry Urbana Champaign PT1812 937-362-3318 powellsjeb@centurylink.net
Standley Kimberly Springfield Clark PT1753 937-408-5035 kimberlystandley@ymail.com
Standley Colt Springfield Clark PT1754 937-964-8127
Betton Kristi Springfield Clarke PT1719 937-215-5629 kbetton@sbcglobal.net
Beach Steve Bethel Clermont PT1717 513-313-2071
Krebs Jerry Goshen Clermont PT1732 513-288-8444 jerrylkrebs@hotmail.com
Hendrix Stephen Clarksville Clinton PT1808 513-312-5441 hendrix.sw@pg.com
Jackson Jennifer Lynchburg Clinton PT-2136 937- 725-5808 rckclimberky@aol.com
Pierson Jensen Wilmington Clinton PT1907 937-725-1991 kaljenfarm@gmail.com
Singleton Emily Wilmington Clinton PT-2172 937-430-7151 Emily.singleton2024@gmail.com
Wilburn Kelly Wilmington Clinton PT1817 513-490-9660 wilburnkelly@yahoo.com
Harding Morgan Columbiana Columbiana PT-2128 234-320-5679 hardingmorg@gmail.com
Hostetter Heather Negley Columbiana PT-2135 330-397-6925 Hhuff2@kent.edu
Hysong Alissa Calcutta Columbiana PT1939 234-736-6942 a.hysong316@gmail.com
Paul Simmons East Palestine Columbiana PT1925 330-426-6870 tjos2256@gmail.com
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Ricketts Katie New Waterford Columbiana PT1710 330-507-6015 ktricketts5@gmail.com
Stacy Roy Hanoverton Columbiana PT1929 330-223-1934 royhstacy@gmail.com
Campbell Keith Frazeysburg Coshocton PT1916 740-403-2767 campbelllk67@aol.com
Strickler Jenny COSHOCTON Coshocton PT-2176 740-622-2265 strickler.60@osu.edu
Copeland Carl Nevada Crawford PT1721 419-689-6059 royalbands1@gmail.com
Hoffman Melinda Marion Crawford PT1938 740-262-0801 allthingsfeathered@gmail.com
Stacklin Lyndsey New Washington Crawford PT-2174 567-224-1847 Lahanlon24@hotmail.com
Burns Michele Cleveland Cuyahoga PT1823 216-789-3130 spoyld029@aol.com
Stack Amanda Berea Cuyahoga PT1848 440-390-1599 bearybears06@aol.com
Fourman Krista Arcanum Darke PT1726 937-417-3574 kristafourman@hotmail.com
Mayo Cynthia Greenville Darke PT1737 937-417-2296 cmayo217@hotmail.com
Mayo Cynthia Greenville Darke PT-2146 937-417-2396 Cmayo217@hotmail.com
Mack Desirae Defiance Defiance PT1941 419-670-3486 desirae.mack1996@gmail.com
Troyer Mitch Hicksville Defiance PT1951 419-766-1031 mtroyer86@hotmail.com
Daughtery Neashall Sunbury Delaware PT1902 937-673-9545 cgirl4jesus@yahoo.com
Neff Gina Galena Delaware PT-2153 740-272-7721 ginarneff@gmail.com
Rice Pam Sunbury Delaware PT1842 614-284-0715 mayfield_pam@hotmail.com
McCullen Mary Ellen Sunbury Delaware PT-2149 740-803-9018 care@dedicatedhomevet.com
Bilger Norm Sandusky Erie PT1702 419-656-8482 normanbilger@aol.com
Krumwiede Olivia Wakeman Erie PT1706 419-370-8587 olivia_bilger@yahoo.com
Wagner Danielle Berlin Heights Erie PT1952 520-255-8498 daniellewagner1024@gmail.com
Anderson C.Scott Baltimore Fairfield PT-2104 614-551-1959 rakalites@gmail.com
Drum Lisa Amanda Fairfield PT-2120 740-571-1924 Shootingsadr@yahoo.com
DeHaan Mirella Millersport Fairfield PT-2118 740-572-2827 mirelladehaan@gmail.com
Cooper Samantha Bloomingburg Fayette PT-2114 614-499-8810 coopersamantha73@gmail.com
Pierce Kevin Bloomingburg Fayette PT-2157 614-440-5108 Kevin.a.pierce2015@gmail.com
Basham Amanda Columbus Franklin PT1901 317-385-0205 abasham529@gmail.com
Leininger Caleb Columbus Franklin PT1906 540-818-8989 thregeril@gmail.com
Mishne Penelope Galloway Franklin PT1740 614-870-0092 dpmishne6506@gmail.com
Mishne Jacob Galloway Franklin PT1741 614-870-0092 dpmishne6506@gmail.com
Shyrigh Christine Columbus Franklin PT1750 614-214-4254 cshyrigh@gmail.com
Miller Kayla Wauseon Fulton PT1837 419-337-9210 miller.5287@osu.edu
posey sandra metamora fulton PT-2159 419-553-6961 sweetstache16@gmail.com
Smith Jennifer Swanton Fulton PT1751 419-467-2151 jennsmith94@embarqmail.com
Shaddeau Ryan Gallopolis Gallia PT1749 740-367-7184
Anderson Sarah West Farmington Geauga PT1819 440-313-6933 sarah.eanderson@yahoo.com
Glinski Justin Huntsburg Geauga PT1829 440-321-2813 justinglinski@gmail.com
Henderson Kellie Chardon Geauga PT-2132 440-635-6600 khenderson@hartvillehardware.com
Plants Tyler Chardon Geauga PT1841 440-413-5887 tyler1998@roadrunner.com
Rapp Christine Xenia Greene PT1909 937-546-1982 chrismrapp@yahoo.com
Rapp Allison Xenia Greene PT1910 937-545-9853 allisonmrapp@yahoo.com
McCormick Sandy Salesville Guernsey PT1921 740-679-2797 sandy.mccormick2@gmail.com
Moore Kayla Quaker City Guernsey PT1922 740-679-2893 ohiododgegirl@gmail.com
Gratsch Kathy Cincinnati Hamilton PT1728 513-271-3491 chickenqueenkg@yahoo.com
Mason Kristen Harrison Hamilton PT1810 513-502-5408 orchidbiochem@aol.com
Riddle Heather Arlington Hancock PT1942 419-722-4984 fratz@findlay.edu
Brown Amyial Alger Hardin PT1720 567-204-6085 amyial@watchtv.net
Garmon Mark Forest Hardin PT1727 419-679-6049 markgarmon1@gmail.com
Stover Caralee Ada Hardin PT1755 419-296-6012 stoverc@findlay.edu
Bayes Rachel Liberty Center Henry PT1716 419-704-1001 bayez@aol.com
Lange Mark Archbold Henry PT1733 330-321-1644 mark_p_lange@yahoo.com
Raber Eli Hillsboro Highland PT1908 937-393-3305 spotonline@yahoo.com
Waits C. Diane Hillsboro Highland PT1913 937-288-2481 flock4@peoplepc.com
Barron-Holcomb Kelly Logan Hocking PT-2106 740-603-1140 ka_barron@yahoo.com
Isaac Karen Willard Huron PT1830 419-989-0583 karenisaac23@gmail.com
Karcher Jeff Bellevue Huron PT1705 419-569-0342 jjthelandscaper@yahoo.com



Davis Genevieve Jackson Jackson PT1722 740-418-1991 dunckleeg@gmail.com
Griffith William Wellston Jackson PT-2126 740-656-1100 billarther17@gmail.com
Gonze Patricia Dillonvale Jefferson PT1918 740-733-8077 gonze1973@gmail.com
Grafton John Bloomingdale Jefferson PT-2125 740-219-2597 johngrafton654@gmail.com
Lamantia Emily Toronto Jefferson PT-2139 740-317-7454 emily_lamantia@yahoo.com
Lamantia Marlene Toronto Jefferson PT-2140 740-632-1518 marlenelamantia@gmail.com
Cooke Meghan Mt. Vernon Knox PT-2113 330-715-3696 Gypsyhorse1224@yahoo.com
Morr Bethany Gambier knox PT-2152 614-886-2384 b.morr88.09@gmail.com
Rieman Thomas Mt. Vernon Knox PT1927 740-501-6050 tkrieman@yahoo.com
Abel Russell Painesville Twp Lake PT-2102 724-996-9436 birdbunker1@yahoo.com
Beltz Tim St. Louisville Licking PT1718 740-405-3753 beltz94@yahoo.com
deSaavedra John Pataskala Licking PT1723 740-739-0391 jdesaave@columbus.rr.com
Henry Zachariah Newark Licking PT-2133 740-616-6642 zth8806@hotmail.com
Reen Joanna Heath Licking PT1744 614-506-4126 jreen000@gmail.com
Dular Carolyne Grafton Lorain PT1934 440-213-5116 cdular@gmail.com
Fox Bill Elyria Lorain PT1827 440-213-6612 riredman40@yahoo.com
Laux Russell Elyria Lorain PT1940 440-864-2387 russelllaux@gmail.com
Slimak Zachary Oberlin Lorain PT1943 440-610-6992 zachslimak@gmail.com
Snyder Rich Oberlin Lorain PT1945 614-507-5869 countrystarfarm@gmail.com
Squire Kelly New london Lorain PT1713 440-225-0118 ksquire@live.com
Squire Lee New London Lorain PT1946 440-935-0820 lkconstruct@frontier.com
Zifcak tammy Oberlin Lorain PT-2190 440-935-3727 Mamosa.tz@gmail.com
St. Clair Denzil Spencer Loraine PT1849 440-647-2602 qrcltd@zoominternet.net
Ramirez Rose Toledo Lucas PT-2161 419-262-8064 Rosemramirez92@gmail.com
Dodds Clyde Sedalia Madison PT1725 740-604-2981 amydodds123@gmail.com
Dodds Amy Sedalia Madison PT1724 614-558-5613 amydodds123@gmail.com
Donnelly Dana Youngstown Mahoning PT1933 330-610-5404 dana.m.donnelly@gmail.com
York Darla Berlin Center Mahoning PT-2189 440-949-0920 dyork475@gmail.com
Cahoon Amanda Homerville Medina PT1825 330-410-4749 acahoon@centerracoop.com
Hughes Meghan Medina Medina PT1953 330-391-9151 orpingtonobsession@outlook.com
Scarbrough Christa West Salem Medina PT1844 330-464-5751 cmscarbrough@landolakes.com
Wiseman Kelly Medina Medina PT-2188 216-905-7123 kellywiseman2000@yahoo.com
Wright Fred Litchfield Medina PT1914 216-956-2313 fjurt@ameritech.net
Turley Cindy Long. Bottom Meigs PT-2179 740-416-8645 kobo4@yahoo.com
Meinerding Arliss Mendon Mercer PT1739 419-202-2764 arlissm10665@yahoo.com
Meinerding Arliss Mendon Mercer PT-2150 419-202-2764 arlissm10665@yahoo.com
Robinson Nathan Coldwater Mercer PT1745 614-706-3891 mrobinson@bright.net
Schmitt Karen Celina Mercer PT1747 419-953-3490 kritters118@outlook.com
Stachler Amanda Celina Mercer PT1752 419-953-3393 astachler@hotmail.com
Lammers Ben New Carlisle Miami PT1818 937-689-7913 lammersben@yahoo.com
Phillips Elizabeth Tipp City Miami PT1742 937-474-2015 bczapor@woh.rr.com
Ward Corey West Milton Miami PT-2184 937-657-6448 ward532003@yahoo.com
Baker Charles Hannibal Monroe PT1930 740-213-7722
Marrinan Edward Dayton Montgomery PT1736 937-277-3603 friend@greenegiving.org
Schooley Kami New Lebanon Montgomery PT1813 937-414-9428 schooleyrabbits@gmail.com
Schooley Kami New Lebanon Montgomery PT-2166 937-414-9428 kamilynne14@gmail.com
Seale Robert dayton Montgomery PT1748 937-672-8596 redroosterbob@hotmail.com
Wingerter Betty Brookville Montgomery PT1758 937-657-6630 wingerter.1@osu.edu
Dodd Tonya Stockport Morgan PT1803 740-357-6059 tonyarealestatepro@gmail.com
Gallik Lindsey Bellville Morrow PT-2123 740-341-4499 morrowcountyjrfair@gmail.com
Logan JULIE Mansfield Morrow PT-2142 419-631-0179 bigmommajoe60@yahoo.com
Anderson Peggy Roseville Muskingum PT1915 740-819-7831 farmallfamily1978@att.net
Cross Laura Norwich Muskingum PT1917 740-503-7425 lrs22@hotmail.com
Dix Jennifer Defiance Paulding PT1903 419-438-0020 jdix@live.com
Schweinsberg Michael Paulding Paulding PT-2168 419-786-0207 schweinsberg.5@osu.edu
Gibson Tracy Circleville Pickaway PT1904 740-804-2146 tagges@frontier.com



Scott Melissa Ashville Pickaway PT-2169 614-301-6032 melissa.scott11@yahoo.com
Allen Patricia Atwater Portage PT1701 330-414-4637 allen_home@hotmail.com
Schrack Daniel Atwater Portage PT1711 330-541-6788 dannys.handy.wagon@gmail.com
Watson Karen Ravenna Portage PT-2186 330-322-9732 kswatson@kent.edu
Ebersole Brian Eldorado Preble PT1804 937-569-1015 brianleeebersole@yahoo.com
Geus Adam West Manchester Preble PT1807 513-331-1674 geusbantams@gmail.com
Scheckelhoff Beth Ottawa Putnam PT1845 419-523-6294 scheckelhoff.11@osu.edu
Blackford Amy Perrysville Richland PT1821 419-651-8558 amyblackford@frontier.com
Gillespie Thaddeus Shiloh Richland PT1828 419-543-0398 tgille00@gmail.com
Keck Brandon Butler Richland PT1834 614-203-8246 kecktobe@hotmail.com
Brandum Mary Fankfort Ross PT-2111 740-711-0502 bantumbrandum@gmail.com
Bloom Kalen Woodville Sandusky PT-2110 419-308-3806 Bloomin817@gmail.com
Adkins John David Lucasville Scioto PT-2103 740-259-2852 johndavid.adkins@gmail.com
McCallister Amanda Portsmouth Scioto PT-2148 740-464-8386 amccallister25@yahoo.com
Bundschuh Bobbi Jo Tiffin Seneca PT1822 419-603-2248
Pursell Jamie Tiffin Seneca PT-2160 567-230-0865 Jpursell@woh.rr.com
Shelley Rebekah Botkins Shelby PT-2171 502-727-0253 studio45creations@gmail.com
Collins Joseph Alliance Stark PT1703 419-208-6677 littlewill43420@gmail.com
Everett Derek Canton Stark PT1937 330-268-2299 derrickeverett7290@yahoo.com
Garlando Lisa Louisville Stark PT1936 330-268-2298 ellismichaelmarketing@yahoo.com
Grimes Kenneth Alliance Stark PT-2127 330 809 9936 kennygrimes58@gmail.com
Smith Jacklynn Massillon Stark PT1712 330-224-1398 jacklynnsmith@ymail.com
Croasmun Amanda Norton Summit PT-2115 330-697-6367 ngap200@aol.com
Jordan Trent Norton Summit PT1831 330-703-5995 trentjordan0411@gmail.com
Jordan Maya Norton Summit PT1832 330-703-0255 mayajordan12@gmail.com
Kucharski Bruce Bath Summit PT1835 440-429-7783 bek12581@hotmail.com
Davis Heath W. Farmington Trumbull PT1855 330-980-6476 bloomfieldlivestockllc@gmail.com
Lichty Jade Cortland Trumbull PT1854 330-719-6624 bloomfieldlivestockllc@gmail.com
Omerzo Jodi Cortland Trumbull PT1708 330-240-8691 poojo3@aol.com
Wagner Rosalie Hubbard Trumbull PT-2182 330-240-9923 Rwagner67@hotmail.com
Marshall David Dover Tuscarawas PT1707 330-343-3570 davidmarshall@ferrellgas.com
Kraft Kristine Franklin Union PT1905 513-668-2226 kristikraft13@gmail.com
Seymour John W. Mansfield Union PT1847 937-309-1212 seymojo536@gmail.com
Burlile Thomas Franklin Warren PT1802 513-331-0895 thomas.burlile@ebeamservices.com
Fincken Elizabeth Lebanon Warren PT1805 513-560-2644 ehutchinson78@gmail.com
Hoffman Carrie Pleasant Plain Warren PT-2134 513-477-0302 Doublehfarmohio@yahoo.com
Shears-Hayner Paige Waynesville Warren PT1814 937-203-9344 phayner12@gmail.com
Smith Anna Pleasant Plain Warren PT1911 513-505-9348 palindromefarm@gmail.com
LeMasters Danny New Matamoras Washington PT1919 740-538-3891 dannysprayerchain@att.net
Newlen Gary New Matamoras Washington PT1924 740-629-2664 gnewlen@att.net
Ross Kathryn Little Hocking Washington PT1928 740-568-8845 tsptkathryn.rosendahl@gmail.com
Dull Hannah Rittman Wayne PT1826 330-465-2839 dull.59@osu.edu
Helbert Cheri Wooster Wayne PT-2131 330-571-2595 cahelbert@gmail.com
Johnson Russ Wooster Wayne PT1833 330-345-1290 rivenoak@sssnet.com
Linden Daniel Apple Creek Wayne PT1836 785-477-0819 dlinden@live.com
Rossiter Melissa Orrville Wayne PT1843 330-683-4020 missykatie1@gmail.com
Winkler Keith Sterling Wayne PT-2187 330-464-5195 aawink@yahoo.com
Friedel Colton Montpelier Williams PT-2122 419-552-4747 Coltonfriedel@gmail.com
Luke Rozetta Montpelier Williams PT1809 419-485-4900 lukmr@williams-net.com
Montgomery Janis Montpelier Williams PT-2151 419-630-7100 Janismontgomery1955@gmail.com
Strup Jaren Montpelier Williams PT1949 910-709-5551 strup_01@hotmail.com
Tracey Jess Montpelier Williams PT-2177 419-630-7741 jnjtracey@gmail.com
Brooks Ashley Bowling Green Wood PT1931 419-494-6729 mysplash16@yahoo.com
Coe Aimee Weston Wood PT1932 419-409-1794 aimcounselor@yahoo.com
walters Rachael WAYNE Wood PT-2183 419-601-4374 Rwelch0416@gmail.com
Gerstenberger Jodi Nevada Wyandot PT-2124 419-310-2091 Jodisbratcat@yahoo.com
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